&
o
& S
=)
NEW ACO-1 FORM
SIDE ONE
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS apiNO. 15- ..065-22,173 < 00~-O0 ...
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION .
WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM County ........Graham
ACO--1 WELL HISTORY XURKX
NW NE SE ......... Sec..l..s...Twp..Q.... ng..fz.z.. West
DESCRIPTION OF WELL AND LEASE Uneatinom
Operator: license # . 5463 ...................................... 23 10 ... Ft North from Southcast Corner of Section
name .......... Samsmn Resources Company e . 990 v FUWost from Southeast Corner of Section
address ........ Samson Plaza ... ... ... ... ... (Note: locate wellin section plat below)
. ..........Two West Second Street. ... .. ...
CityState Zip Tulsa,.Oklahoma . .74103..... ... Lease Name ..Buss D = wellg 4.
Operator Contact Person R’ . J . DaV]‘S .................... Field Name ... MorEl .........................................
Phone ... ... (918) 583-1791 . .. ... ..
Producing Formation . . Arbuckle
Contractor: license » 5420 .................. R EE LT RRR RSP , ,
name .......... White & Ellis Drilling, Inc... Elevation: Ground ..... 2279 ... kB ....2284" ... ... ..
)
Wellsite Geologist .. Kelth Reavis .................. .. .. Section Plat
Phone .......... (3’16) - 792_1383 ................ R T : . . 5280
PURCHASER. . ..... Bigheart . . . ... .............. T " 12950
Designate Type of Completion Zggg
New Well Re-Entry Workover 3960
- . 3630
X oil " SWD i | Temp Abd _ gggg
' Gas Inj i Delayed Comp. 2640
© ! Dry . Other (Core, Water Supplyetc.) - ' ' . : [ ] - 12310
' . 1980
. Ll . 1650
If OWWO: oldwellinfoas follows: . 1320
OPEralOr .. ittt i iaa s -~ 1 990
o * : 660
Well Name . i it et et . ] i : i ? 330
Comp.Date.................... Oid Total Depth ............ . ; : : | I
: COO0O0DODO0LOORLOO O
DU NDTOMNMONT -~ DODWDNDOM
N DNDODNNOOHODDOMNMNHOM
N LT OINNN™ ™ ™
WELL HISTORY WATER SUPPLY INFORMATION
Drilling Method: X Mud Rotary Air Rotary i | Cable Source of Water:
4_12—85 .. . 4_19"85 .......... 4_19"85 .......... Division of Water Resources Permit # . N/A ....................
Spud Date Date Reached TD Completion Date ‘
] Groundwater. ................ Ft North From Southeast Corner and
3899' ... ...3859!. (Well) o Ft. West From Southeast Corner of
Total Depth PBTD Sec Twp Rge _ East West
Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at ... .... 279 ......... feet K] SurfaceWater............... Ft North From Sourtheast Corner and
(Stream, Pond etc.). . . Pond .. Ft West From Southeast Corner
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? X Yes [} No 4 Sec 11 Twp 9s Rge 22 | East X;, West
Landowners (George Buss) and Roy Van Loenen
If Yes, Show Depth Set ..................: 1766 ......... feet | X Other (explain) . Hauled . by.White & Ellis.Corp.....
(purchased from city, R.W.D.#)
If alternate 2 cc)mpletion,cement circulated
from ... .t/ 66 ... feet depth to..... Surface w/..200. sx cmt Disposition of Produced Water: X Disposal
"] Repressuring
Docket # .. D —24 2221

INSTRUCTIONS: This form shali be completed in duplicate and filed

Wichita. Kansas 67202, within 90 days after completion or recompletion of any well. Rules 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply.

Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form. See rule 82-3-107

for confidentiality in excess of 12 months.

One copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with this form. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with

alltemporarily abandoned wells.

with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 200 Colorado Derby Building,

Ali requirements of the statutes, rules, and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements

herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature . ... A C& <QW ....................

Title ., VASLLLCL Lnglneer . ... .........  Dpate i.

Notary Public
Date Commissia

K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY
F [] Letter of Confidentiality Attached
C [] Wireline Log Received
C [] Driliers Timelog Received

Distribution
.............. §ch L) SWD/Rep L NGPA
P M KGS 1Pl |
Ty 28 L) Piug | | Other
(Specity)
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SIDE TWO ,
, - ] East
Operator Name Samson Resources _Companyease Name ..Buss.D... wen# .4.. sec..13. Twp...9.. RGE. 22 West

WELL LOG

INSTRUCTIONS: Showimportanttops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all drill stem tests
giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static
level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface during test. Attach
extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of log.

Drill Stem Tests Taken {1 Yes & No Formation Description
Samples Sentto Geological Survey X Yes [J No : ] Log ] Sample
Cores Taken [ Yes Xl No : :
Name Top Bottom
; : Shale 0 279"
LOG TOPS : Shale, Lime & Dol. 279" 3450
. Shale, Lime 3450' 3900
Heebner 3444 (-1160) “R.T.D. 3900'
Toronto 3458 (-1184) :
Lansing 3484 (-1200)
Base/Kansas City 3692 (~1408)
Conglomerate 3767 (-1483)
Arbuckle 3796 (-1510)
R.T.D. 3900 (-1616)
L.T.D. 3896 (-1612)

CASING RECORD ] new [0 used
Report all strings set - conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc. type and
Purpose of string size hole size casing weight setting type of # sacks percent
drilled set (in0.D.) Ibs/ft. depth cement used additives
Surface . ... |. 14=3/4" | .. 10=3/4". ] ... 5L L. 279%.....160/40. poz.[..210... ... 3560
Production . .. |.. 9-1/2" { TN 23%... | .3899! . [Class H | 750, ... |/ 5%. calscal &.
.................................................................................................... 18% .salt.......
PERFORATION RECORD Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
shots per foot specify footage of each interval perforated ) ~ (amountand kind of material used) Depth
..... 2 . ].3796 t0. 3801 o Neme
TUBING RECORD ;. 2-7/8" gutat 3796"  packerat None Liner Run ] Yes X No
Date of First Production Producingmethod ) ,
[J flowing [ pumping [] gaslift {") Other (explain) ...... ... ... ...............
Oil Gas Water Gas- Oil Ratio Gravity
Estimated Production ’
Per 24 Hours . . -
7.5 None 370 39
Bbis MCF Bbis CFPB
METHOD OF COMPLETION PRODUCTION INTERVAL
Disposition of gas: [] vented [} openhole k] perforation
[ soid [Jother (SPECify) «vvvvennnneenneaaans 3796 to. 3801 ... ..
X used on lease
(Pually Completed.
{JCommingled
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Operator: license # - ; ........ 6-3 .......... o

Dperator Contact Person

Donlrac!or

MY SIDE ONE

71 OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION e

WELL COMPLETION OR RECOMPLETION FORM : County ...
| Aco-1 WELL HISTORY.. el po g '

N

NEW ACO-1 FORM

%

DE scmpnou oF weu. AND LEASE .. -.. ey

name &) . PYL TG L V“- RS-
address i ....... Q. é. ""-g

...v...‘.ffﬁffﬁ”‘i‘

City State Zip. ....... . . ] ceraann Lease Name . .

Phone

lscense heeome e

et

T T e

sTATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF KANSAS - AP NO. 5.0, LS~ 22 1*7.3 C’Uz@@

@fﬁh&nﬁ ................. SRR
5 4: Sec . /’3 .Twp. . ? Rge. ‘7'(.0’1 \\csq
fgd/a Ft North from Southeast Corner of Seetion

feenn f ...... Ft West from Southeast Corner of Section

(Note: locate weliin section plat below) - -

8“552) ...‘:...‘.;':_.‘...QWen# R S

[

Kellsite Geol(bg;s! /{6 *ﬂ . . .Aﬂc.:.ﬂ l} .~$ R YT et Seetion Plag
Phone ..... /7:?’?. E3 et A %3}”5"%"‘
*URCHASER. 7«4««3 o GepEslen |
Jesignate Type of Completion L0 e > S T
New Well - " Re-Entry ~ Workover
" oil o swo - i TempAbd .-
! R Inj - Delayed Comp S
. Dry © Other ¢(Core Water Supplyetc) S ; -
Il OWWO: old wellinfo as follows: ' . . . -
Operator .....ouei i e e easen -~
Well Name D R T TR R )
Comp. Da‘{e.....ﬁ.v <-+...... Old Total Depth . RN
omp. bale PR 8 . TR
o ‘ . ‘ aFed
EEIS WELL HISTORY BT
¥ ?rmmg Method: NMud Fwtary C.'I Air Rolary - ‘{,j Cable % Sourco of Water: Conl B
_ o /V’( gf . ‘4 . /?‘ e ee Ll ,f;.l ..... X 35‘ Division of Water Resources Permit # | . . N i *}
.:\pud Datg - -~ Date Reached TD - Compietion ﬁate . o ] o i g
‘ R s i Groundwater.......

3899 L3887 S (Well) B O - ) WcstFromSoulhealeomerof g
Total Depth PBTD ’ o Sec Twp‘ - ‘
Mmount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at . ; .+, ﬂz 17 reEr . . feet %Surface Water.o..veunnnunn. . Fl North From Sourtheast Corner and

. ‘ VY }\% e W?‘* {Stream, Pond etc.). T?UDM -++«.. Ft West From Southeast Corner
mtultuple Stage Cememing Couar Us,ed” X Yes * ywﬁf ' %@“WNM/# Sec [} TwP 75R9e 4..2.: East KWest »"y::
e N ’ e aLﬁmlDL)'\epg (Geor;jt o ﬂx;g{x‘ oy Uan. Lo enen., ”g % .
o Yes« Show Depth Set........... { .. 7 . L é . ’M ... feet % Other {explain) /’/ﬁult’é@ Sl }:}( W Ae £ Elhs
:“ oy o T ) (punchas;ed fromcity, RW.D.#) - P Ao r

Ift alternate 2 comp. non. cement circylate
H‘jrom . /7 .(Gl! é feet depth to. g ...... e w:_EQ Q S)( cmt Dlspnsihon of ?roduced Water: ' Tt m,sposaﬁ“‘

; ., S i PO AT [j Repressurmg
- S o X ,:'”""'“““”’"“"'“‘“"“ e Docket # .W....”-.',.,..,,_.,,,,,_” el
VA

“‘.:,‘Br”«”s:\m,;r_‘aﬁé ) syug?.ﬂ " e s M, . v
.. ) A)M 4'0 é.ga :aj\ aw proc@.f.i “DQY ’ﬁugﬁ”p&

information on side two of this form will be held contidential for a period of 12 months if neq

Cine copy of all wireline logs and drillers time log shall be attached with 1lhas form. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submlt CP-111 form with

alltemporanly abandoned wells.

R

Y e e

IMSTRUCTIONS: This form shali be compieted in duplicate and filed with the Kan'sas Corpora!non Comm:ssmn 200 Colorado Derby Building,
Wichita. Kansas 67202, within 30 days after completion or recompletion ofany well. Rules 82-3-130 and 82-3-107 apply.

e
aLm\u

uested in writing and submitted with the torm. See rule 82-3-107
fur contidentiality inexcess of 12 months. . e

1

NI

All requirements of the statutes, rules, and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the s:atements

herein are complele and correct to the best ofmy knowledge. - B e Yy PR
V ~ B
hERS)
N 5 k .
Stgnature ... L tsersansen ?’.....“..".. ............

~ . ’ qu .
Titte .......... /&Qﬁ%@j . &M,? Bate ... 00

S £ '{?“’ﬁ?ﬁ L EERRTTrY

Subscribed and sworn to before me this ....... day ef . B U T T

Vi
;{
K.C.C. OFFICE USE ONLY .
F ] LenerotConhdentiahty Attached .
€ [ Wireline Log Received i -
G R et : -
6mllersT|melogFlecelved T =
e Distribution ... . i
[! SWO/Rep L' NGPA o
LJ t»mg 2L S Other ®
(Specity) :

- e




e Sy e E TR g O East
Operator Name ﬁ f C ________ ... Lease Name éfu—«m@ Well# 1} se«:../;’.. Twp...?...ncs R ﬂwm

.yh RN

R

LR Ul ) WELL LOG ik S U6 s s b o At
ENSTRULTION&. Show nmportant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detan allcores Repon all drill stem tests
giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static )
level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and ﬂow rates if gas to surface during test. Awnach” .
extrasheetnfmoresp»aceisneeded. Attach copy oflog.': : :

. . Ceeeeerenen FE O S S R -
Meoeevesennaseasesverrasisaviene T Tt

.. Drit Stem Tests Taken \a Yes ‘?{ No N
Samples Sentto Geological Survey Yes ] No 3
Cores Taken [ Yes KNo

..
) Formation Description FRIRRF SR <
Yol { * .
T i ™ Log K KSample PR .

Name' . v b 0w ¢ o Top Botlom

LAl e Sﬂn/e_é S Lot A7
B0 @ . loin ‘-

L Shale Limme € 35@ 279" W?fsé‘:
e e "“/go) : s}m/c \Lﬁmd u/sa' . 3750 "-}__,

sesabnean s

; VM\.,\ .g(}

3 775 ["/5/0)
[~-/é/é)

] \.ir’ A “> W R A

PRSP SS B r&awh!u J;hw
-, E ;

.\:a-¢--.--v--.--.-c-.-u.;...-‘a-...

x?dﬁiv%
b . 3t A

i w’ e

srsssesesruRVER e LD
) b

gé’ #i¢* " CASING RECORD . [J new used - B

e ) Reporta!!stnngsset conducmw,sudace.lrltenmeduate producﬁion etc. ety mﬁw;}ypgand ’ !“iﬁ‘é
Purpcseof string ; 'm'zehole | sizecasing weight f setting - |’ v‘ typeof # sacks percent 'J‘
SR . drilled | set (in0.D.) ibs/fl. depth " | . cement used additives b
Sl BN Ar O B X7 L N7 I Vo A Ve ROV
Prchisilioon. | ... 24" | .. 2" AT ....82?.’. Ueen H.. ... 05000 .
. ERR . "“" ; X:-:is:mn K i o :T‘mfs:'.j RN IR ) ‘%. W B R TR )

% 7 o PERFORATION RECORD oL Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record .
sholsAper foot specify footage of each interval pertorated ' (amount and kind of material used) Depth

..... A 74 oS80 | L e ,h,
iy - N . S s we S @
TR F A T ey o ey gy ‘ - W B
................ R T N T e S R SO SR IR I RO I B AT SO decons e e uat e s unaransen

secessvsmnono

.......... P I T I I o T S A I C h R R S S A R R
B . UEPIPEE V AN Lt

N e

........ sasceend vesesunessmescesenessasenssranasrcoRas e a0 e R R L

. SRR AR R AR

.................... “MessImasTecromessaeseneNssectensnanenn D R R R R I T T T T A,

TUBING RECORD g, - :7/f set at 37?6 packer at 1\}0’\-2 Liner Run ] Yes MNo .

f t Production Producing method 2 - ) T N RN
Date of First Produ - ﬂowmg x pumpmg [] gasiitt {') Other (explain) .

B R SRR TR % S

oil Gas Water Gas- Oil Ratio Gravnty
Estimated Production e R

e I e e EC P

Bbis MCF | Bbis CFPa

o . METHOD OF COMPLETION
Disposition of gas: [7) vented t [ openhole pertoration

Yo [ soid [(Jother (specify) ...o.ovvviennininnninnn .. -

*m;med on lease = . - R '
: ! ) {jDuaity Completed.

. T "\( o b TCommingied

PRODUCTION INTERVAL ’

e
b
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1 Barbara J. Sabol, Secretary

Mr. William R. Bryson, Director
State Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Mr. Bryson:

This Department favors the issuance

Resources Company to use their Well No.

NE SE SW NE/4 of Section 13-95-22W,
disposal well.

State of Kansas . . . jonn cain, covernor

OF HEALTYT AND ERNVIRONMENT -

D

SESBLLIIAN

o

N A = s '
i ~y ﬁ !
Forbes Field L = e

Topeka, Kansas 66620 It
913-862-9360

September 24, 1985
Re: Samson Resources Company
Buss "C" Lease

Well No. 6

NE/4 of Sec. 13-9S8-22W
Graham County, Kansas
Disposal of Salt Water
Permit No. D-24,221

of a salt water disposal permit to Samson
6 on the Buss "C" Lease located in the
Graham County, Kansas, as a salt water

The salt water is to be introduced into the Arbuckle and Quartzite-Granite
Wash Formations with open hole from a depth of 3,898 feet to a bottom depth of

4,264 feet, maximum pressure at the wellhead

This well is to be cased and cemented as to allow none

not to exceed gravity.

of the mineralized

water to come up the hole to contact any of the upper water.

LLK:ah/1A1
cc: Mike Larson
Samson Resources Company

Very sincerely yours,

l—; AL 4
Awt 4 WL;L%%&M#W
Larry L. Knoche, Acting Bureau Director
Bureau of 0il Field and

Environmental Geology ZonVED
HECEIVED L con
ﬂﬁmcmmmmwwmmmo

0CT 1 6 oo

R i UIVISION
ONSERVATION LiV
¢ Wichita, Kansas

FOTENS WV -y Gesy ey

ﬂ‘ ii iﬁﬁi ﬁi iii ﬁﬁjmﬁ |uara B A LIIC Y Lt .vi T R .

SUILIE WAFY PAOMIMNAEM WY SN MSUAITINIR G R EENEREN SRR X



Cil/Cas Regulation and Water Protection

Joint Oil/Gas Regulatory Offices

RECEIVED
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

HICHITA SCENTRAL OFFICE o
200 Lolorede Dardy Building 0CT 16 ko
202 Wost . lst Street
Wichite  €7202 DATE: _ August 12, 1985 SONSERVATION UiVISION
. 316) 263-38%8 . API.: 065-22,173 Wichita, Kansas
. LEGAL DESCRIPTION: NE NE SE  13-9-22 Graham County
LEASE NAME: ___ Bygs "p" g
OPERATOR: Samson Resources Company Two West Second Street
Tulsa, Oklahoma 64103

ISTRICT | Dear Operator: ’

00 West Hiwoy 5@

odgs City 67801 (Opn March 29, 1985 The Kansag Corporation Commission {ssued an order,
316} 228-6760 Docket #34,780C (C-1825) supplementing K,A.R, 82-3-106, which requires
that Alternate II ceémentation be performed within 120 days of the well's
spud date. This order Specifically requires ga blend of Portland Cement
be used in second stage cementing., The cement is to be placed at a
minimum of 50' below all usable water formations and then circulated to

STRICT 2 the surface.

72 Century Plozo

;Nt DO;Q;;;!‘;;‘ According to our records your 120 days to Properly complete your second

chirg . stage cementing on the long string on the above captioned well hag ex~

16) 262-8330 pired. This letter is to advise you of thig requirement and your npeed
Lo complete the second stage of your cementing on this well.

4

It you have already complied with the cementing requirements, please

STRICT 3 . submit an ACD-1 for this well within two (2) weeks to the Hays Joint
Nest Ash, /’/ D;'izstrict Office., Failure to notify or complete second stage cementing
anute  B6TZY within the specificd two (2) weeks will result In an admin{strative
) 431..397/5 penalty of $5,000 being imposed for noncompliance, Further, the
) captioned well will be immed tately shut in until compliance ig achieved,
i

If you choose instead to plug this well, the plugging must be done prior

/ .
to the two week expiration date or the administrarive penalty will be

TRICT 4 assessed,
‘bes Fieid, .
f‘m 6;66;‘; Your cooperation in resolving this problem will be greatly appreciated,
5) BE2-147] ~\\ If you have questions or require additional- in:Eormation, please feel
~.free to contact the says District 6 Office at 913-628-1200. ?
M”“mmw.w 4 y { o 5 5 e
- g~ Lo » g o "
Sincerely, o h QM«‘?‘E) W e 2 g\i oG 3‘@3 e o
. ~ o P g
[N ' 3 B 4 ! . i
TRICT 5 s g ﬁ‘ Cive . R0 s f FobeWe
Ol Market Place Ty T QA # o L}« Yoo o
na 67401 Vi~ fiq"f’ : N e e - RO RN @«' 0~

District Officer in Charge A

o BEs-s22s x Q22 ¥ iv JwD wrd aa \A)é:w?;»,zﬁ,
ot (v Ao ]

£¢:  Mike Cochran SRS % Y IR
) David Nicke P ' R RIS S TR SPC RS
\TR!GT ﬁ f:}mi\ 3‘% C\..‘EM “,Ai % :;;?& g‘ o ( ;f RS ¢ &. X év‘lv ,jf»'( : j f . ¢ b C}/; f
{4  Cody, | . e pd s dee oo U SWD Dadsl
'v8 67601 2% e 4 v ?;" o d M? A - SRS by
Ed -i oﬁ ’ Ll e S + e “D o % o ok S AL T 3 ’ #%, ;
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